Listing of Roland Service Manuals For Sale

12/05/2025

Subject to Previous Sales

This is a listing of used original Roland service manuals that we have available for sale.

Manuals may have marked up covers and show signs of their age but the internal contents are still very
useable.

All manuals are $6.00 each plus shipping charge. Let us know which manuals you are interested in and
your zip code so that we can give you a total with shipping. Manuals are subject to prior sale. No sales
outside of the continental U.S.

Contact
Celedonia Organ Service — 412 787-5788

Celedoniaorgan@gmail.com

A-30 MIDI Keyboard Controller
A-50 MIDI Keyboard Controller
A-80 MIDI Keyboard Controller
A-90/EX Expandable Controller
A-880 MIDI Patcher / Mixer
ADA-8024 ADA Converter

AR-150 Rhodes Keyboard Amplifier
AT10S Atelier Organ

AT-15 Atelier Organ

AT-20S / ATS-20S Atelier Organ

AT30R Atelier Organ

AT-60S / ATS-60S Atelier Organ

AT70/50 Atelier Organ


mailto:Celedoniaorgan@gmail.com

AT80
AT80R

AT-80S/ATS-80S

Atelier Organ
Atelier Organ

Atelier Organ

AT90 Atelier Organ

AW-2 Boss Auto Wah

AX-1 Keyboard

AXIS-1 Keyboard

BE-5 Guitar Multiple Effects

BE-5B Bass Multiple Effects

BE-5M Programmable Multiple Effects
C-20/50 Digital Harpsichord

CE-5 Chorus Ensemble

CM-32L LA Sound Module

CM-32P PCM Sound Module

CM-64 LA/PCM Sound Module
CPM-120lI Powered Mixer

D-5 Multi Timbral Linear Synthesizer
D-10 Multi Timbral Linear Synthesizer
D-20 Multi Timbral Linear Synthesizer
D-50 Digital Synthesizer

D-70 Super LA Synthesizer

D-110 Multi Timbral Sound Module
D-550 MIDI Sound Module

DD-2/3 Boss Digital Delay



DD-3A
DEP-3
DEP-5
DJ-70
DM-80
DR-110
DR-550
DR-550MKII
DR-660
DS-90/90A
E-5

E-10

E-15

E-30

E-35

E-70

E-86

E-600
EM-30S/EM-303
EP-3/5
EP-7

EP-7I1I

EP-9

EP-85

Digital Delay

MIDI Digital Effects Processor
MIDI Digital Effects Processor
Sampling Workstation

Multi Track Disc Recorder (Includes DM-80F&R)
Boss Dr. Rhythm

Boss Dr. Rhythm

Boss Dr. Rhythm

Boss Dr. Rhythm

Bi-Amp Monitor

Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Synthesizer
Intelligent Keyboard 64-Voixe Polyphony
Intelligent Synthesizer

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano



EP-97

FC-50

FC-100MKIl / RMC-1
FP-8

FP-9

GE-131

GP-8

GP-16

GR-1

GS-6

HM-3

HP-335
HP-530/HP-330
HP-555G
HP-600/700/800
HP-1000S/1000SL
HP-1300e
HP-1500
HP-1700L/1700/900
HP-2500S/2500SL
HP-2900G

HP 3700/2700
HP-3800/2800
HP-5500/5600

Digital Piano

MIDI Foot Controller

Foot Controller / RRC to MIDI Converter
Advance SA Synthesis Digital Piano
Digital Piano

Boss Graphic Equalizer

Guitar Effects Processor

Digital Guitar Effects Processor
Guitar Synthesizer

Digital Guitar Sound System
Boss Hyper Metal Pedal

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Electric Piano

Electric Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Electric Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Electric Piano



HP-5700
JD-800

JD-990

JV-30

JV-80

JV-880
JV-1000
JW-50

IX-1

KF-90
KR-17M-PE
KR-33

KR-55
KR-103-MH
KR-177
KR-350
KR-375
KR-377/KS-307
KR-500
KR-650
KR-3000/3000L
KR-3500
KR-4500
KR-4700/5000

Digital Piano
Programmable Synthesizer
Synthesizer Module

16 Part Multi Timbral Synthesizer
Multi Timbral Synthesizer
Multi Timbral Synthesizer
Music Workstation

Music Workstation
Performance Synthesizer
Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Keyboard

Digital Keyboard

Digital Piano

Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Piano

Digital Keyboard

Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Keyboards

Digital Intelligent Piano
Digital Intelligent Piano

Digital Intelligent Piano



KR-5500

LAPC-1/MCB-1

Digital Intelligent Piano

LA Sound Card / MIDI Connector Box

LS-2 Line Selector

M-16E/24E 16/24 Channel Mixer

M-120 Line Mixer

M-240R 24 Channel Line Mixer

M-480 48 Input Line Mixer

MC-50 Micro Composer

MC-50MKII Micro Composer

MC-500 Micro Composer

MC-500MKiIlI Micro Composer

ME-5 Guitar Multiple Effects

ME-6 Guitar Multiple Effects

ME-6B Bass Multiple Effects

ME-10 Guitar Multiple Effects

MG-10 Guitar Amplifier

MG-80 Guitar Amplfier

MK-60 Digital Piano

MKB-200 Keyboard

MKB-1000/300 Keyboard

MKS-50 Polyphonic Synthesizer Module
MP-500-BW/KS-200/BW Digital Piano (Requires HP-237 Manual)
MT-100 Digital Sequencer / Sound Module

MT-120 Digital Sequencer / Sound Module



MT-200
MV-30
NS-2
PAD-8
PAD-80
PC-100
PC-150
PR-100
R-5

R-8
R-8M
R-8MKIlI
R-70
R-880/GC-8
RA-30
RA-50
RA-90
RCS-848
RD-250S/300S
RD-500
RD-600
RD-700
RD-1000
RE-1000

Digital Sequencer / Sound Module
Music Production System

Noise Suppressor

Octapad

Octapad Il

MIDI Keyboard Controller

MIDI Keyboard Controller
Digital Sequencer

Human Rhythm Composer
Human Rhythm Composer
Total Percussion Sound Module
Human Rhythm Composer
Human Rhythm Composer
Digital Reverb / Graphic Controller
Realtime Arranger

Realtime Arranger

Realtime Arranger

Music Tutor

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Digital Piano

Piano

Digital Multi Echo



$-50
$-330

$-550
$-750/RAS-750E
S-770/RAS-770
SC-7

SB-55
$C-33/DS-330
SC-55

SC-155

SD-2

SD-35

SE-50

SE-70
S-MPU/AT
SP-700

SPD-8

SPD-11
SRV-330/SDE-330
TD-7

TU-12

TU-12S

U-20

VA-7

Keyboard

Digital Sampler

Digital Sampler

Digital Sampler / Memory Board
Digital Sampler / Memory Board
Sound Module

Sound Brush MIDI File Player

Sound Canvas / Boss Dr. Synth
Sound Canvas MIDI Sound Generator
Sound Canvas MIDI Sound Generator
Boss Dual OverDrive

Sound Canvas

Boss Stereo Effects Processor

Boss Super Effects Processor
Intelligent MIDI Processing Unit

16 Bit Sample Player

Total Percussion Pad

Total Percussion Pad

Dimensional Space Reverb / Space Delay
Percussion Sound Module

Boss Chromatic Tuner

Boss Chromatic Tuner

RS-PCM Keyboard

V-Arranger Keyboard



VK-1000 Rhodes Organ
W-30 Music Work Station



